FORM PTO-1595 MIND	02-04-199	99 3 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
11/22/99		MIII Y	
Tab settings ⇒ b ⇒ ▼	10095812	S To Mahada	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10080612	2. Name and address of a	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Brett D. Ritter, Damon	R. Butler	1	utdoor Corporate on
and Barry J. McGeough			⁶ 2
		Internal Address:	, o = /
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	lached? 🗆 Yes 🔁 No		- 60 - co
3. Nature of conveyance:			C53
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 495	-A South Fairview Ave.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	1/23	
Other		City: Goleta	State: CA ZIP: 93117
Execution Date: 1/12/99, 1/18	8/99 & 1/20/99	Additional name(s) & addres	
Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):		
* * *	• •		1-22-99
If this document is being filed togethe	rwith a new application, in		ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29 099562	ν		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🌂 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many thomas R. Fitzsi	ailed:	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 40.00
		☑ Enclosed	
		□ Authorized to be of	to denote the design
221 N. T.	aSalle St.	- Authorized to be di	narged to deposit account
Street Address:Suite 8!		8. Deposit account number	er:
			3
City:State	: IL ZIP: 60601		in page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	230
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing inform	SCHAF	any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas R. Fitzsimons Name of Person Signing	Jout	Signature 5	1-22-99 Date -
Reg. No. 40,607			s comprising cover sheet:

- OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0050

Practitioner's Docket No	DCK	40003	PATENT	
		For: 🖺 U.S. an	d/or 🗆 Foreign Rights	
		For: 🔲 U.S. Ap	plication or	
		□ U.S. Pro	ovisional Application	
		For: 🗆 U.S. Pa	tent	
		For: PCT Ap	plication	
		By: Multiple In	ventors	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Brett D. Ritter	3737 Torino Dr. Santa Barbara, CA 93105 USA
(type or print name of inventors)	803 Moreno Road Nationality
Damon R. Butler	Santa Barbara, CA 93103 Great Britain
Barry J. McGeough	1240 E. Cota Santa Barbara, CA 93103 USA
	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0051

ASSI	GNE	E:		495-A South	Fairview Avenue
Decke	rs	Outd	oor Corporation		
(type	or pr	int nam	ne of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
Delaw	are	Cor	poration		
Natio	nality				
and 1	the s	ucces		representatives of the AS	SSIGNEE
	37		(complete (one of the following)	
			entire right, title and inte		
			•	rcent (%) interest	
for th	ie Ur	nited S	states and its territorial p	oossessions	
-		(ched	ck the following box, if t	foreign rights are also to	be assigned)
	X	and i	n all foreign countries, i	ncluding all rights to clai	im priority
in an	d to	any ar	nd all improvements whi	ich are disclosed in the	invention entitled:
	F	OOTW	EAR		
and v	which	is fou	(check and complete and in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), (or (g))
(a)				ited on even date herew	
(b)			•	ited on	
(c)		U.S. I		aming the above invento	r(s) for the above-entitled
			xpress mail label no.: _		
		N	//ailed:		,
		ti h ir	To comply with 37 C.F.R his assignment, I, an ASS sereby authorize and rensert below the filing date one when they become ker when they become kerements.	SIGNOR signing below, equest my attorney to e and application num-	
(d)		U.S. a	application no. /_		filed on
(e)			ational application no. F	PCT /	/
(f)		U.S. 1	patent no		issued
			change of address to what internance fees is being		be sent regarding patent
		(check (g), if foreign app	lication(s) is also being a	nssigned)
(g)	Ä	and a		of in a foreign country, in	cluding the right to claim

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0052

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	ave nereunto set hand and seal this
	Date of signing
warning: The date of signing must be checked above.	be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Brett D. Ritter	/h///2
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Damon R. Butler	Tamme-folls.
Barry J. McGeough	
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9733 FRAME: 0053